I agree with the technical specifications, the state of crude oil as well as in the places where it has 

been deposited. 

Bidder Representative 

Signature 

Seal 

Standard Public Auction Documents 

31 

Appendix 11 

QUANTITY AND GRAPH OF LEACHING  

Quantity of commodity sold: 100,971 (one hundred thousand nine hundred and seventy-one) tons of 

crude oil. 

Escape Deadlines:            12 (twelve) months from the date of the start of the Escape. 

Breakdown Chart: 

No. Pitch Chart Quantity/tons 

1 Month 1 8,414 tons 

2 Month 2 8,414 tons 

3 Month 3 8,414 tons